(Rev.	PTO-1595 6/93)	- 80 - 60		ET	U. S. Dept. of Commerc Patent and Trademark Offic	
	No. 0651-0011					
	_	to 102764 lease record the attached of	1567 original document	a'rademarks: ts or copy thereof		
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Na	ame and address of re	cceiving party(ies)	
Xiaoyu LI, John F. SCHULZ, Tracy L. ZEHNDER, Richard K. RIEFE, and David M. BYERS			Internal Ad	Name:Delphi Technologies, Inc.Internal Address:Legal Staff, Mail Code 480-410-202Street Address:P.O. Box 5052City:TroyState:MichiganZIP: 48007-5052		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			City: <u>Troy</u>			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es) attach	ed: Yes _X_No	
	X Assignment Security Agt Other	Change of Name			F 20	
<u>21AP</u>	Execution Date: <u>21AP2004;</u> 04; 22AP04	22AP04; 22AP04;			ice of Ny Jun	
4.	Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			LANCE S	
	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application N 10/840,692 filed M Additional numbers	lo.(s) B. ay 6, 2004	cation, the exect Patent No(s).	ation date is:		
	Additional numbers	attached:	Yes <u>X</u>	No	CORDS 42 NN	
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should l	whom correspondence	6. To	No otal no. of application watents involved	()	
	Name and address of party to	whom correspondence be mailed:	6. To	otal no. of application	s and	
Name: Interna Street	Name and address of party to concerning document should l : <u>Robert L. Stearns, Reg. No. 36,9</u> al Address: <u>Howard & Howard A</u> Address: <u>39400 Woodward Ave</u>	whom correspondence be mailed: 937 .ttorneys, P.C.	6. To	otal no. of application	s and	
Name: Interna Street	Name and address of party to concerning document should l : <u>Robert L. Stearns, Reg. No. 36,9</u> al Address: <u>Howard & Howard A</u> Address: <u>39400 Woodward Ave</u>	whom correspondence be mailed: 937 .ttorneys, P.C. enue, Suite 101	6. To	otal no. of application	s andOne	
Name: Interna Street City: <u>I</u>	Name and address of party to concerning document should l : <u>Robert L. Stearns, Reg. No. 36,9</u> al Address: <u>Howard & Howard A</u> Address: <u>39400 Woodward Ave</u>	whom correspondence be mailed: 937 .ttorneys, P.C. enue, Suite 101	6. To	otal no. of application patents involved otal fee (37 CFR 3.41 X Enclo	s and	
Name: Interna Street City: <u>I</u> 07/2004	Name and address of party to concerning document should l : Robert L. Stearns, Reg. No. 36,9 al Address: <u>Howard & Howard A</u> Address: <u>39400 Woodward Ave</u> <u>3loomfield Hills</u> State: <u>Micl</u>	whom correspondence be mailed: 937 attorneys, P.C. mue, Suite 101 higan Zip: 48304-5151	6. To F 7. To 8. De 08	otal no. of application patents involved otal fee (37 CFR 3.41 X Enclo Auth accor posit account numbe -2789	s and	
Name: Interna Street City: <u>I</u> 07/2004	Name and address of party to concerning document should l : Robert L. Stearns, Reg. No. 36,9 al Address: <u>Howard & Howard A</u> Address: <u>39400 Woodward Ave</u> <u>3loomfield Hills</u> State: <u>Mich</u>	whom correspondence be mailed: 037 .ttorneys, P.C. onue, Suite 101 higan Zip: 48304-5151	6. To F 7. To 8. De 08	otal no. of application batents involved $x = \frac{37 \text{ CFR } 3.41}{2}$ $x = \frac{1000 \text{ Enclosed}}{2789}$	s and <u>One</u>)	
Name: Interna Street City: <u>I</u> 07/2004	Name and address of party to concerning document should l : Robert L. Stearns, Reg. No. 36,9 al Address: <u>Howard & Howard A</u> Address: <u>39400 Woodward Ave</u> <u>3loomfield Hills</u> State: <u>Mich</u>	whom correspondence be mailed: 237 .ttorneys, P.C. mue, Suite 101 higan Zip: 48304-5151 DO NOT U the best of my knowledge a	6. To F 7. To 8. De 08 (At SE THIS SPAC	otal no. of application patents involved otal fee (37 CFR 3.41 X Enclo Auth accor posit account numbe -2789 tach duplicate copy of this E	s and <u>One</u>) \$ <u>40.00</u> osed orized to be charged to deposit unt r: page if paying by deposit account)	
Name: Interna Street City: <u>I</u> 07/2004 FC:8021	Name and address of party to concerning document should I : Robert L. Stearns, Reg. No. 36,9 al Address: <u>Howard & Howard A</u> Address: <u>39400 Woodward Ave</u> <u>3loomfield Hills</u> State: <u>Micl</u> 6 GTOH11 00000056 10840692 	whom correspondence be mailed: 237 .ttorneys, P.C. mue, Suite 101 higan Zip: 48304-5151 DO NOT U the best of my knowledge a	6. To F 7. To 8. De 08 (At SE THIS SPAC	otal no. of application patents involved otal fee (37 CFR 3.41 X Enclo Auth accor posit account numbe -2789 tach duplicate copy of this E	s and <u>One</u>)\$40.00 osed orized to be charged to deposit unt r: page if paying by deposit account)	

PATENT REEL: 015426 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application (DP-307257 and DP-307390) entitled

ADAPTIVE RELEASE CAPSULE FOR STEERING COLUMN

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney Robert L. Stearns to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (10/840692 filed May 06,2004) when known.

Xw hg

Date 21AP 2004

Inventor's signature Full name :

Xiaoyu Li

Residence :

595 Stoneham Road Saginaw, MI 48603

Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :

John F. Schulz 1025 S. Fordney Hemlock, MI 48626

Date 222104 222104

Inventor's signature Full name :

Tracy L. Zehnder

Date 22 AP 04 22 AP 04

Residence :

9505 Junction Rd Frankenmuth, MI 48734

Richard K. Riefe

Date_2) AF

Inventor's signature Full name :

Residence :

821 Timberwood Lane Saginaw, MI 48609

ZIAPDA

Attorney Docket No. DP-307257

ler

Inventor's signature Full name :

David M. Byers

Date_ 1<u>207</u> 1204 20

Residence :

1381 Briarson Drive Saginaw, MI 48603